offering constitutes the dilution to investors in this offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by

dividing our net tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities by the number of
outstanding shares of our common stock.

At December 31, 2010, our net tangible book value was $4,966,792. Our pro forma tangible net book value of
$28,045,480 or $4.30 per share is comprised of the following: (i) the effect of the sale of 1,163,600 private placement

units on January 8, 2010 at $5.00 per unit and the subsequent conversion of the shares of Class A common stock
issued in the 2009 Private Placement into shares of common stock in this offering; (ii) 4,800,000 shares of common

stock included in the units at an initial public offering price of $5.00 per unit; (iii) the deduction of underwriting
discounts, the corporate finance fee and the estimated expenses of this offering; and (iv) the conversion of the note

payable to the Manager. The pro forma net tangible book value of $4.30 per share represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of $0.53 per share to the existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.70 per share or

14.0% to new investors.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to
the warrants included in the units:

Public offering price(1) $ 5.00
Net tangible book value before this offering(5) $ 3.77
Increase attributable to new investors $ 0.53
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering(2)(3)(4) $ 4.30
Dilution to new investors $ 0.70

(1)Before deduction of underwriters� discounts and commissions, corporate finance fee and other estimated offering
expenses.

(2)After deduction of underwriters� discounts and commissions, corporate finance fee and other estimated offering
expenses.

(3) After conversion of note payable to the Manager.

(4)
After conversion of 75,000 common shares owned by management into stock options to purchase 150,000 shares
of common stock at $4.50 per share. Includes the 5,000 shares of common stock granted to our Chief Financial
Officer in 2009.

(5) Includes additional 160,000 units sold after December 31, 2009 for $800,000.
The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per
ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Founding stockholders(4) 80,000 1.23 % $ 5,000 0.02 % $ 0.06
Private Placement Shareholders(2)(3) 1,635,551 25.10 % $ 5,818,000 19.51 % $ 3.56
New investors 4,800,000 73.67 % $ 24,000,000 80.47 % $ 5.00

6,515,551 100.0 % $ 29,823,000 100.0 % $ 4.58

Edgar Filing: SMG Indium Resources Ltd. - Form 424B4

DILUTION 58

32

Edgar Filing: SMG Indium Resources Ltd. - Form 424B4

DILUTION 59

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before this offering(1) $4,966,792
Net proceeds from this offering(2) 22,517,500
Conversion of Note Payable to Manager 305,778
Offering costs paid in advance and excluded from net tangible book value before
this offering 255,410

$28,045,480
Denominator:(7)(8)(9)(10)

Shares of common stock outstanding prior to private placement 155,000